

Avista Corp.

1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727 Spokane, Washington 99220-0500 Telephone 509-489-0500 Toll Free 800-727-9170 Via: UTC Web Portal

March 14, 2024

Mr. Jeff Killip Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503 Received Records Management Mar 14, 2024

Re: Avista's Proposed Housekeeping Revisions to Electric Transportation Schedule 77
Attachments B and C

Dear Mr. Killip,

Attached for filing with the Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission (Commission or WUTC) is an electronic copy of Avista Corporation's, dba Avista Utilities (Avista or the Company), proposed revisions to Tariff Schedule 77 Attachments B and C.

On January 15, 2024, the Commission approved of modifications to the Company's tariff Schedule 77, which outlines the Company's Transportation Electrification offerings to its customers. The purpose of this filing is to clarify the incentive structures offered under the program to align with the site agreements, Attachment B and C to tariff Schedule 77, which the Company now realizes not all changes approved to tariff Schedule 77 were incorporated into the site agreements. Also, some minor formatting edits were made to the site agreements. Importantly, this filing has no impact to the terms and conditions approved in tariff Schedule 77 and no other changes were made to the tariff. For ease of reference, included with this filing are both a redlined and clean version of the attachments to the tariff.

The Company respectfully requests that the proposals described herein be allowed to take effect on April 15, 2024. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact Rendall

_

¹ Docket UE-230987.

Farley at 509-495-2823 or Paul Kimball at 509-495-4584, or by email at paul.kimball@avistacorp.com.

Sincerely,

Is Paul Kimball

Paul Kimball

Manager of Compliance & Discovery